3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599- A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART © | ECR-17-004480 a0l | MR | T
TERMINATOR MR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119647 -1 2119799-1 2063440- 1
2151033~ 1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-] - 8-2151033-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151033-4 - - - |
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119653~ : : i l i 1 1 1 f*;§;32~£ gégimgpéng%SSION ,gjg
2151033-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-] - 8-2151033-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) 1 RIS N WP STYLE SIDE TR0 WonanT ods
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ ) 8-2151033-4 - - - A I R T AT 2119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
51510335 E “INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 01802279 2119653~ 1 - ) R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
LATCH PLAT@[& PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440- 1 N - T 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - - 1 1 | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
SRR - NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST N LaTeh PLATE i ; i i i i i : 2 | 2 | - | - | 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
2151033-7 5 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- - ] -] - 2119740-2 |TAG IDENTIFICATION 1213
B -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER. FEEDER 1198
- - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT []77?
APPLICATOR DATA /N - L 994969-1  [MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE 1 1.78 mm [ 0101 F s 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
INSUL |2.54 mm [.100] F - - - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN. RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T3 s 2119799~ 1 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
408-10389 L - | - |REF|REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- | -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- 1 1 | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER. FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION| |TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATLON TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATLON —— RSF RSF — ;llggggl ;EE?Ffﬁgéﬁciig?“t¥b§FFEED ll 2
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2 .8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2 .8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE N R T R I I 1558884 |SPACER CRIMPER 787
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——1| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=LI| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N 22278-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION | 77
3.58-4.34 wm [ 71 IN] 2 54 mm MAX [.100 IN MAY] 3.58-4 34 mm [ 71 IN] 2 79 mm MAX [.110 IN MAX] 3.58-4.34 wm [ 71 IN] 1.09-2.79 mm [.043-.110 IN]I 1 ] ] ] 1 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 174
TERMINAL (AY114-1015 - : TERMINAL ‘ (BY114-107] TERMINAL (BY114-1071 - | | 1 1 2119956 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
APPLI CAT ON APPL ] CAT ON APPLI CAT ON - 1 1 1 1 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
SPECIFICATION (B)114-102] - - SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION B 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATLON 167
- | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL 6 l 3 _ 3 3 3 9972763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
(A) 616681 (A) 1-61668-5 (B) 342664-7 (B) 737372-1 (B) 350980- 1 (B) 350980-4 (B) 640252-1 (B) 3-6402502-1 (B) 770476-1 (B) 3-170476-1 I 1 | | | 2079383-4  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) T30
(A) 61668-2 (A) 3-61668-1 (B) 342664-3 (B) 737372-2 (B) 350980-2 (B) 350980-5 (B) 640252-2 EE; ;;gj;gé (é?>36g1§j2911 - I N | 5-18022-5 |SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 159
(A) 61668-4 (B) 342664- (B) 342664-4 (B) 350980-3 (B) 3-350980- | (B) 640252-5 T 1 1 1 1 510002 >IN SLOTTED SPRING 062 X 250 53
- - - ] | 1338685- PAWL, FEED 156
a4l 4] o4y 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 12 154
-2l 20121 2101 21 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS. M4 X 14 153
- 1 | | | 1803382 -1 HOLD DOWN  SPRING LOADED 150
. : : - - -T2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT /&\ WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /s WIRE @ - CRIMP HELIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT — : : .
e ® ED ererence sefting| [size @ yE0|m [lnch) cererence SerTne| | S1ZE ® p=Dlom C1nCH] REFERENCE SETTTIG 0 N G A R - O P [48

18 AWG 1 .30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 4.4 18 AWG [ .30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 44 18 AWG 1.304/-0.05 [ .051+/-.002] 4.4 : .

: - - 1 | | | 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY,K SF 46

20 AWG I 14+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 6.1 20 AWG I 14+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 6.1 20 AWG 1. 144/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 6.1 .

: : SR 0T 0 0 e 000 S - | | 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44

22 AWG | 0T+/-0.05 [.042+/- 002] 6.7 22 ANG | 0T+/-0.05 [.042+/- 002] 6 7 - - . — 1 1 1 1 9793837 1SCR BHSC Rens (N8 ¥ 7E) R

24 AWG 1 02+4/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 7.3 24 AWG 1 02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 7.3 24 AWG 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 1.3 ’ S

- | | 21196451 DISC. NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40

- | | 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139

Iﬂﬂlﬂ - ] ] 1 | 2119644~ 1 RAM WASHER  PRECISION 138
SN T T T T 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137

Lﬁl COMVENDED SEARE PAnTe No- T -] | | 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT | 35
- 1 1 | | 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY SWARNTNG ol 20121212 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC ITTEM 40 T0O - l 1 1 1 1 fggggézé QEiCEEADéT;EéNgE?bEMS ¢ G LONG , gg

SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ’ ’ - - ,

Zl LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS R | | | | 51199501 |ASSTMBLY STRIP GUIDT 579

APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ’

NS CEMELY SR BELOW FOR PART NUMBER. SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - ] w ] ] 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER | 28
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151033-4 WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. B T T 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151033-4 - - |
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151033-5 | | | | | 2168083-2 |SCR, SHT HD LAP, Rohy, M4 k 8.0 , ¢ |
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151033-6 - | W W W W 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | | cl19>55-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. AN - [T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 113
- 1 1 | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
Z/\xﬁggfg gﬁﬁg ﬁﬁ%@?? £:§§fﬂﬁjg fé?ﬁfi& Jg g$;§ﬁ§§ gg f?§%§ ffé — | | | | 173968854 |STOF, SHEAR ]
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37. AN T L 211980>-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | 1 | | | 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. W 1 | 1 1 1 1 4-1633139-4 |ANVIL COMBINATION 1 8
/8\ - ] 1 | | 240641-5 SPACER 1T
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY T N I -
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. ”Gx | c119957-2 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK , 60 - | | | | 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
N| - - | | 8-21084-0 |O-RING, 676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 257
- 1 | | | 2-238011-2 |BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE s 2119640-] PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - H N I 1803259-1  |BUSHING . FLANGED 1549 (0 O U 1-1803260-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. : - ] ] 1 | 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
‘b - B — | - SRR "LED CAM, AIR FEED 248 | | | | | | | -456404-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1]
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET g1l 1 6l s ] o SART NO SESCRIPTION [TEM : :
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. NO 7 -7 -8 -5 -2 | - PART NO DESCRIPTION my
ZW\XTQ CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, RS SR T T R S R s o o OTNOV2OT — TE Connectivity

REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE o OTRNOVZOT] S _— ?/?55 Korrisburg, PA 17105-3608

OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL SRR o e L BB L

INFORMATION . L ELBIN 0 Side Feed

Z/&L WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR /x W{/x %J( I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J ) el o CZ%%CS*OfG
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM Shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4 @}E:3§ﬁ§ % AFFLICATION SPEC — SR
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) bl N : N G
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B 00779 :2w5w033 _
ZW\XTERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. : : T o S N L

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
]
—= =—72.5%x0.5

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=l
.

I;I—L

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

o DWCN_ MOYER DIOvEDT :@ TE Connectivity
Cﬁ LB IN OTNOVZOTT [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS IONS: T OLERANCES UNLESS e STNOVE0TT e ‘
mm S Ocean Side Feed
Lre % Applicator
2 PLC + N _
@E 3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:2151033

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 1 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET Up GAUGELOC DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195909~ A 66 TR SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SACTETC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART YT
TERMINATOR I REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 20634401
2-2151033-1 s FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151033-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2151033-4 : : : ~ o - v -] 180325971 |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : i l 1 1 1 ;ngéggj EEDHENAifMpﬁéiiiﬁuw s gjj
2-2151033-2 s FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151033-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T T 079641 TWASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST TO-CREST 1243
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ } 8-¢1-1033-4 - - - N - T [T 2719083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL D47
s . R SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - N T R BT B 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 oV
LATCH PLATB{L PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 - > o 2168400-6  |SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS, M5 ¥ 16 D40
2-2151033-7 s FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - - -] -] 2119580-1  |[MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
7-2151033-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT - : - - - : : - - - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- -] - 2119740-2  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- -] - 1901094-3 [SPACER, FEEDER 198
- -] -] 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |[172
APPLICATOR DATA AN L 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP ST17E TYPE - |REF |REF|REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE |1.78 mm [.070] F - - - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TNSUL 12 52 wm [ 100 = N 8-21084-1  [O-RING, .801 D, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
- - -] 2119641-2  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’
108-10380 L] BEEEEEEE 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
N 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1 44
a4 4] 4 2168400-5 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - -] -] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED [ 472
- L r o ] 1-2119656-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 4]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ] 2119650-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2. 8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE N[ 2119092-2 [BOLT. ADJUSTMENT 159
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=Lf|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I"| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE SWP LENGTH —— | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE — 1 l : ;f;%“ EéTDEEE;éEEF?EgER 32;6 L l;g
3.58-4. 34 | 71 IN] 2.79 mm MAX [.110 IN MAX] i i : :
3.58-4.34 mm [ . 71 IN] 2.54 mm MAX [.100 IN MAX] L mm mm 3.58-4.34 mm [, 71 IN] 1.09-2.79 mm [.043-.110 IN] - T SEE NOTE 4 [WEMORY CHIP. PROGRAMNED T35
XEEY (N/ﬁ% ON R o CM ON (B)114-1021 XEW M% ON (B)114-1021 : R 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
SPEC CAT ON (b)}}A,WOZW SPEC CAT ON SPEC CAT ON B 1 1 1 1 171802872 WASHER, FLAT, REG MA WW 9
- REF| - | - 2119944-1  [FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINALS APPLIED /X TERMINALS APPLIED f3 TERMINALS APPLIED /3 - [ v [ ] 2119955-1 [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S L U o 195808-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER oc
(A) 61668- (A) 1-61668-5 (B) 342664-2 (B) 737372 (B) 350980~ (B) 350980-4 (B) 640252 (B) 3-640252- (B) 710476-1 (B) 3-770476-1 S L T U O cecl8-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION Il
(A) 616682 (A) 361668 (B) 3426643 (B) 1373122 (B) 350980-2 (B) 350980-5 (B) 640252-2 (B) 1704762 (B) 647449 S T B 604769-4  |HOLDER, NS !4
(A) 616684 (B) 342664 (B) 342664-4 (B) 350980-3 (B) 3-350980-1 (B) 640252-5 (B) 770476-3 (B) 3-647449-] S L T U O c119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
N 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- - 2119740-1  [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 22 2] 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
N 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
N - | 3 3] 33 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 62
WIRE L _—|CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT /o\ WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT - | - | - [ v ] 1] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E FE:B mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E b mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING SI/E b mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | | | 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
18 AWG 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 5.3 18 AWG 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 4.4 18 AWG [ 30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 4.4 - - - 1 | 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 56
20 AWG 1 14+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 7.0 20 AWG I 14+4/-0.05 [.045+/-.002) 6.1 20 AWG I 14+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002) 6. - ? fd 2 2 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
22 WG 1. 07+/-0.05 [.0424/-.002] 7.7 22 AWG | 07+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 6.7 22 AWG 1. 074/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 6.7 R 1803382-1 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
24 AWG 1.024/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 8 2 24 AWG 1.02+4/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 7.3 24 AWG [.024/-0.05 [.0404/-.002] 7.3 - - - 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - -] -] 2119652-1  |[FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
N 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
R R 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
LL] N 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
A N 2119644-1  |[RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/N GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY -2l 22 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - -
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. U L 19¢0908-3  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
A S WARNTNG N 2119959-1  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: ON INSTALLATION, SET WIrke DISC, [TEM 40 10 N I IR I I 13509282 |STRIP GUIDE >
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 10334
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 033-4 LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS -] 1 W W c168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 1033-5 SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE 1O CRIMP TOOL NG, S L I B R N 2119933-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. AN/N - 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 B L L B 572228075 [SPRING, COMPRESSTON e
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242, S L T U O |-306885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N N - L 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N T 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 5
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY Nt g b 4-1633139-4 ANVIL, COMBINATION &
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N 240641-5  |SPACER 7
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B N L A c119760°9  |DEPRESSOK, SHEAR -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE vt vt 2-e3800i-e |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. JNC UL [ ] 1-1803260-4 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
A0 SPaRE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REEER 10 INSTRUCTION SHEET - ] 2119782-1 [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] R 455888-2  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
“OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - -] - 2119640-1  |[PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 N [-456404-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
ITEM L
REMOVE TTEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK STDE T SRR 1 CHAMEE ike TOeVeEt ol 1 B LR Sect et au | DV 0TNOVZOTT — ‘
OF THE HOUSING REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CH%. MOYER OWNOVZ(Hw — TE TE C‘OHHGCJHVWY
INFORMATION DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS T ELBIN OWNOVZOWW HOrHSburg’ B
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: AP_FD ELBIN NAME OC e o 8 ‘ de Fe ed
z/\x TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. %) /X<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>FQ il onc A= spplicotor
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @i %EEE % APPLICATION SPEC i
| | <> ‘f 11 ) ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 7 S G LEC . A 1| 00779 [@=2151033 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS

i
& 2 ARt NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—= =—2.5t0.5

‘I»ff
D[ T

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

@REF
REF li%f — /‘
e

P

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

I;I—L

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TR SRR Rl e iy et o o DTROVEOTH > TE Connectivity
gy VhoveoT > I/ é} Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
%:J //\\ <i:: J F J <i:: \\// E %:i EE; J <::> F\J PO OTHERW | SE 'SPECIF1ED: | APVD OTNOVZ2OTT [NAME
mm S Ocean Side Feed

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 v Applicator
2 PLC + -~ _

O { 4 & 2 O { 4 ) @E 3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC

4 PLC = 1 | SIZE | CAGE CODE

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL ‘ ‘
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets |
AAAAAA +- -
WTERAL [FINis , E A100779 (©=2151033
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVE
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



